Company in the Unsold Earmarked Units and all movables assets in relation to the Earmarked 
Units including but not limited to all furniture, fittings and also all rights to use common areas 
and facilities and incidentals attached thereto together with 394 (three Hundred ninety and Four) 
car parking spaces together with all easements and appurtenances whatsoever to the Unsold 
Earmarked Units in relation thereto and hereditaments or premises or any part thereof whether 
presently in existence or in the future belonging to or in any way appurtenant thereto or usually

[...]

Project and the Project Land in terms of the Development Agreements and the right to consume 
FSI  to the extent of 145090.46 square meters for construction and development of the Project 
on the Project Land, together with all the right, title and interest of KPDL in the Residential Units 
together with 1026 (One Thousand and Twenty Six) car parking spaces (save and except the 
KPDL Excluded Inventory and the Sold Units and allocated car parks for such Sold Units) and 
all movables assets in relation to the KPDL Units (save and except the Sold Units and allocated 
car parks for such Sold Units) including but not limited to all furniture, fittings and also all rights

[...]

(excluding any FSI or any development potential over and above the FSI of 145090.46 square 
meters). It being clarified that Secured Property 2 shall not include the (i) KPDL Excluded 
Inventory, together with all furniture, fittings and also all rights to use common areas and facilities 
and incidentals attached thereto together with 369 (Three Hundred and Sixty Nine) car parking 
spaces together with all easements and appurtenances whatsoever in the KPDL Excluded 
Inventory in relation thereto and hereditaments or premises or any part thereof whether 
presently in existence or in the future belonging to or in any way appurtenant thereto or usually

[...]

Company in the Unsold Earmarked Units and all movables assets in relation to the Earmarked 
Units including but not limited to all furniture, fittings and also all rights to use common areas 
and facilities and incidentals attached thereto together with 394 (three Hundred ninety and Four) 
car parking spaces together with all easements and appurtenances whatsoever to the Unsold 
Earmarked Units in relation thereto and hereditaments or premises or any part thereof whether 
presently in existence or in the future belonging to or in any way appurtenant thereto or usually

[...]

Project and the Project Land in terms of the Development Agreements and the right to consume 
FSI  to the extent of 145090.46 square meters for construction and development of the Project 
on the Project Land, together with all the right, title and interest of KPDL in the Residential Units 
together with 1026 (One Thousand and Twenty Six) car parking spaces (save and except the 
KPDL Excluded Inventory and the Sold Units and allocated car parks for such Sold Units) and 
all movables assets in relation to the KPDL Units (save and except the Sold Units and allocated 
car parks for such Sold Units) including but not limited to all furniture, fittings and also all rights

[...]

(excluding any FSI or any development potential over and above the FSI of 145090.46 square 
meters). It being clarified that Secured Property 2 shall not include the (i) KPDL Excluded 
Inventory, together with all furniture, fittings and also all rights to use common areas and facilities 
and incidentals attached thereto together with 369 (Three Hundred and Sixty Nine) car parking 
spaces together with all easements and appurtenances whatsoever in the KPDL Excluded 
Inventory in relation thereto and hereditaments or premises or any part thereof whether 
presently in existence or in the future belonging to or in any way appurtenant thereto or usually